
Queen City Race For Autism

Overall Finish List
April 28, 2018

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

1 Mile Walk
 Fun Run

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Chip Cowsert                      Meridian  MS          761    30   M       1 Top Fin             21:30.1      6:56/M 
      2    Gregg Gardner                     Meridian  MS          252    47   M       1 Top Fin             22:11.3      7:09/M 
      3    Jeremy Kidd                       Meridian  MS          743    25   M       1 20-29               22:59.5      7:25/M 
      4    Trentin Coleman                                         750    11   M       1  0-14               23:25.9      7:33/M 
      5    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          260    37   F       1 Top Fin             23:26.2      7:34/M 
      6    Leslie Vollor                     Meridian  MS          257    36   F       1 30-39               24:01.9      7:45/M 
      7    Gary Huff                         Madison  MS           273    61   M       1 Top Fin             25:20.3      8:10/M 
      8    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          748    65   M       1 60-99               25:22.2      8:11/M 
      9    Kyle Widhalm                      Clinton  MS           240    28   M       2 20-29               25:40.1      8:17/M 
     10    Jordan Horne                      Enterprise  MS        264    23   F       1 20-29               26:15.8      8:28/M 
     11    Ricky Madere                      Meridian  MS          763    38   M       1 30-39               26:26.3      8:32/M 
     12    Teresa McDill                     Newton  MS            237    55   F       1 Top Fin             28:00.4      9:02/M 
     13    Renae Gardner                     Meridian  MS          253    48   F       1 40-49               28:23.1      9:09/M 
     14    Karen Brown                       Daleville  MS         277    55   F       1 Top Fin             29:13.6      9:25/M 
     15    Bud Brown                         Daleville  MS         760    57   M       1 50-59               29:13.7      9:25/M 
     16    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          255    33   F       2 30-39               29:23.9      9:29/M 
     17    Cris Orr                          Meridian  MS          741    58   F       1 50-59               29:33.4      9:32/M 
     18    Chris Sledge                      Forest  MS            242    35   M       2 30-39               30:41.5      9:54/M 
     19    Skye Carlisle                     Meridian  MS          746    29   F       2 20-29               30:46.8      9:55/M 
     20    Mystee Dale                       Laurel  MS            753    28   F       3 20-29               30:52.7      9:57/M 
     21    Max Sisson                        Meridian  MS          267    45   M       1 40-49               31:33.9     10:11/M 
     22    Jason Clayton                     Meridian  MS          291    37   M       3 30-39               31:55.9     10:18/M 
     23    Abby Hollingsworth                Newton  MS            238    19   F       1 15-19               31:57.7     10:18/M 
     24    Ty Coleman                        York  AL              752    36   M       4 30-39               32:49.8     10:35/M 
     25    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           299    53   M       2 50-59               32:59.3     10:38/M 
     26    Melanie Moss                      York  AL              751    37   F       3 30-39               33:29.0     10:48/M 
     27    Trista Butler                     Little Rock  MS       279    42   F       2 40-49               33:57.7     10:57/M 
     28    Hamp Glover                       Meridian  MS          298    27   M       3 20-29               34:21.8     11:05/M 
     29    Scott Owen                        Meridian  MS          764    31   M       5 30-39               35:15.1     11:22/M 
     30    Belinda Hoffer                    Bailey  MS            250    41   F       3 40-49               35:49.1     11:33/M 
     31    Kim Vick                          Collinsville  MS      265    38   F       4 30-39               36:15.6     11:42/M 
     32    Stephen Poole                     Meridian  MS          248    41   M       2 40-49               36:16.8     11:42/M 
     33    Marsha Ramia                      Meridian  MS          243    49   F       4 40-49               36:59.8     11:56/M 
     34    Stacy Jenkins                     Meridian  MS          266    58   F       2 50-59               37:26.8     12:05/M 
     35    Shawn Strait                      Hickory  MS           268    44   F       5 40-49               37:32.1     12:06/M 
     36    Morgan Lyles                      Newton  MS            762    23   F       4 20-29               39:03.2     12:36/M 
     37    Angela Glebe                      Collinsville  MS      244    45   F       6 40-49               40:18.6     13:00/M 
     38    Nechia Sharpe                     Sweet Water  AL       261    55   F       3 50-59               40:49.5     13:10/M 
     39    Danny E Sullivan                  Richton  MS           232    64   M       2 60-99               40:54.5     13:12/M 
     40    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS          251    54   F       4 50-59               45:41.6     14:44/M 
     41    Eva Lee                           Bailey  MS            230    46   F       7 40-49               46:14.7     14:55/M 
     42    Jonathan Moore                    Newton  MS            283    33   M       6 30-39               47:44.9     15:24/M 
     43    Katlyn Hoffer                     Bailey  MS            274    24   F       5 20-29               48:19.0     15:35/M 
     44    Brooke Moore                      Meridian  MS          284    30   F       5 30-39               49:18.4     15:54/M 
     45    Eric Moore                        Meridian  MS          285    33   M       7 30-39               49:18.8     15:54/M 
     46    Kasey Owen                        Meridian  MS          259    28   F       6 20-29               49:20.6     15:55/M 
     47    Jessica McGuire                   Collinsville  MS      263    26   F       7 20-29               49:48.4     16:04/M 
     48    Ashley Eakes                      Lauderdale  MS        282    28   F       8 20-29               49:49.8     16:04/M 
     49    Alicia Moore                      Newton  MS            281    35   F       6 30-39               50:11.5     16:11/M 
     50    Susan Henry                       Meridian  MS          278    38   F       7 30-39               53:33.5     17:16/M 
     51    Kristie Stevens                   Chunky  MS            254    44   F       8 40-49               55:16.7     17:50/M 
     52    Gunter Wayne                      Chunky  MS            759    47   M       3 40-49               55:17.2     17:50/M 
     53    Dereck Couch                      Meridian  MS          749    34   M       8 30-39             1:19:06.4     25:31/M 
 
 
 
 



Top

1 Mile Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Jack Murray                       Meridian  MS          247    7    M       1  1-99               18:16.1     18:16/M 
      2    Missy Murray                      Meridian  MS          245    41   F       1  1-99               18:26.3     18:26/M 
      3    Alicia DuBose                     Marion  MS            233    43   F       2  1-99               18:35.3     18:35/M 
      4    Wanda G Sullivan                  Richton  MS           231    61   F       3  1-99               18:40.7     18:40/M 
      5    Mallory Anderson                  Conehatta  MS         745    32   F       4  1-99               18:43.6     18:43/M 
      6    Pamela Nelson                     Meridian  MS          249    53   F       5  1-99               18:45.1     18:45/M 
      7    Otto Storr                        Meridian  MS          287    73   M       2  1-99               19:23.6     19:23/M 
      8    Inez Storr                        Meridian  MS          288    73   F       6  1-99               19:23.9     19:23/M 
      9    Justin Branton                    Meridian  MS          754    37   M       3  1-99               21:22.7     21:22/M 
     10    Emillie Dwyer                     Senatobia  MS         756    13   F       7  1-99               21:29.4     21:29/M 
     11    Charles Dwyer                     Senatobia  MS         757    53   M       4  1-99               21:29.7     21:29/M 
     12    Belinda Dwyer                     Senatobia  MS         758    48   F       8  1-99               22:22.7     22:22/M 
     13    Mary Ethridge                     Meridian  MS          241    52   F       9  1-99               22:49.1     22:49/M 
     14    Sakda Nomichith                   Meridian  MS          234    39   M       5  1-99               23:00.8     23:00/M 
     15    Esta Nomichith                    Meridian  MS          236     3   F      10  1-99               23:01.1     23:01/M 
     16    Lindsay Nomichith                 Meridian  MS          235    33   F      11  1-99               23:01.4     23:01/M 
     17    Carol Smith                       Meridian  MS          280    67   F      12  1-99               23:20.0     23:20/M 
     18    Semetria Collins                  Meridian  MS          755    26   F      13  1-99               24:44.2     24:44/M 
     19    Kendra Maston                     Meridian  MS          747    29   F      14  1-99               24:44.3     24:44/M 
     20    Layla DiFatta                     Meridian  MS          271     7   F      15  1-99               25:41.9     25:41/M 
     21    Chandler DiFatta                  Meridian  MS          272     6   M       6  1-99               26:37.8     26:37/M 
     22    Jennifer DiFatta                  Meridian  MS          270    29   F      16  1-99               26:54.7     26:54/M 
     23    David Smith                       Meridian  MS          289    45   M       7  1-99               51:44.8     51:44/M 
     24    Katie Bergin                      Meridian  MS          290    32   F      17  1-99               51:45.3     51:45/M 
 
 
 
 

Top

Fun Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Hamilton Carr                     Meridian  MS          293    10   M       1  1-99               10:04.2     10:04/M 
      2    Drew Carr                         Meridian  MS          294     9   M       2  1-99               10:19.0     10:19/M 
      3    Logan Belcher                     Collinsville  MS      297    10   M       3  1-99               10:53.1     10:53/M 
      4    Dave Carr                         Meridian  MS          292    41   M       4  1-99               10:56.0     10:56/M 
      5    Reese Gressett                    Meridian  MS          276     6   F       1  1-99               11:42.2     11:42/M 
      6    Brandi Young                      Meridian  MS          275    30   F       2  1-99               11:43.5     11:43/M 
      7    Jason Schoerner                   Collinsville  MS      740    41   M       5  1-99               12:35.4     12:35/M 
      8    Anne Larkin Vollor                Meridian  MS          258     6   F       3  1-99               13:03.7     13:03/M 
      9    Carson Kay                        Meridian  MS          744     5   M       6  1-99               15:22.4     15:22/M 
     10    Luke Dennis                       Collinsville  MS      742    11   M       7  1-99               17:32.6     17:32/M 
     11    Kelly Schoerner                   Collinsville  MS      296    39   F       4  1-99               17:34.3     17:34/M 



Queen City Race For Autism

Age Group Results
April 28, 2018

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chip Cowsert                      Meridian  MS          761   30        1        21:30.1      6:56/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          260   37        5        23:26.2      7:34/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Gregg Gardner                     Meridian  MS          252   47        2        22:11.3      7:09/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Teresa McDill                     Newton  MS            237   55       12        28:00.4      9:02/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Gary Huff                         Madison  MS           273   61        7        25:20.3      8:10/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Karen Brown                       Daleville  MS         277   55       14        29:13.6      9:25/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Trentin Coleman                                         750   11        4        23:25.9      7:33/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Abby Hollingsworth                Newton  MS            238   19       23        31:57.7     10:18/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jeremy Kidd                       Meridian  MS          743   25        3        22:59.5      7:25/M 



       2    Kyle Widhalm                      Clinton  MS           240   28        9        25:40.1      8:17/M 
       3    Hamp Glover                       Meridian  MS          298   27       28        34:21.8     11:05/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jordan Horne                      Enterprise  MS        264   23       10        26:15.8      8:28/M 
       2    Skye Carlisle                     Meridian  MS          746   29       19        30:46.8      9:55/M 
       3    Mystee Dale                       Laurel  MS            753   28       20        30:52.7      9:57/M 
       4    Morgan Lyles                      Newton  MS            762   23       36        39:03.2     12:36/M 
       5    Katlyn Hoffer                     Bailey  MS            274   24       43        48:19.0     15:35/M 
       6    Kasey Owen                        Meridian  MS          259   28       46        49:20.6     15:55/M 
       7    Jessica McGuire                   Collinsville  MS      263   26       47        49:48.4     16:04/M 
       8    Ashley Eakes                      Lauderdale  MS        282   28       48        49:49.8     16:04/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ricky Madere                      Meridian  MS          763   38       11        26:26.3      8:32/M 
       2    Chris Sledge                      Forest  MS            242   35       18        30:41.5      9:54/M 
       3    Jason Clayton                     Meridian  MS          291   37       22        31:55.9     10:18/M 
       4    Ty Coleman                        York  AL              752   36       24        32:49.8     10:35/M 
       5    Scott Owen                        Meridian  MS          764   31       29        35:15.1     11:22/M 
       6    Jonathan Moore                    Newton  MS            283   33       42        47:44.9     15:24/M 
       7    Eric Moore                        Meridian  MS          285   33       45        49:18.8     15:54/M 
       8    Dereck Couch                      Meridian  MS          749   34       53      1:19:06.4     25:31/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Leslie Vollor                     Meridian  MS          257   36        6        24:01.9      7:45/M 
       2    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          255   33       16        29:23.9      9:29/M 
       3    Melanie Moss                      York  AL              751   37       26        33:29.0     10:48/M 
       4    Kim Vick                          Collinsville  MS      265   38       31        36:15.6     11:42/M 
       5    Brooke Moore                      Meridian  MS          284   30       44        49:18.4     15:54/M 
       6    Alicia Moore                      Newton  MS            281   35       49        50:11.5     16:11/M 
       7    Susan Henry                       Meridian  MS          278   38       50        53:33.5     17:16/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Max Sisson                        Meridian  MS          267   45       21        31:33.9     10:11/M 
       2    Stephen Poole                     Meridian  MS          248   41       32        36:16.8     11:42/M 
       3    Gunter Wayne                      Chunky  MS            759   47       52        55:17.2     17:50/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Renae Gardner                     Meridian  MS          253   48       13        28:23.1      9:09/M 
       2    Trista Butler                     Little Rock  MS       279   42       27        33:57.7     10:57/M 
       3    Belinda Hoffer                    Bailey  MS            250   41       30        35:49.1     11:33/M 
       4    Marsha Ramia                      Meridian  MS          243   49       33        36:59.8     11:56/M 
       5    Shawn Strait                      Hickory  MS           268   44       35        37:32.1     12:06/M 
       6    Angela Glebe                      Collinsville  MS      244   45       37        40:18.6     13:00/M 
       7    Eva Lee                           Bailey  MS            230   46       41        46:14.7     14:55/M 
       8    Kristie Stevens                   Chunky  MS            254   44       51        55:16.7     17:50/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Bud Brown                         Daleville  MS         760   57       15        29:13.7      9:25/M 
       2    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           299   53       25        32:59.3     10:38/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cris Orr                          Meridian  MS          741   58       17        29:33.4      9:32/M 
       2    Stacy Jenkins                     Meridian  MS          266   58       34        37:26.8     12:05/M 



       3    Nechia Sharpe                     Sweet Water  AL       261   55       38        40:49.5     13:10/M 
       4    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS          251   54       40        45:41.6     14:44/M

Male 60 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          748   65        8        25:22.2      8:11/M 
       2    Danny E Sullivan                  Richton  MS           232   64       39        40:54.5     13:12/M

1 Mile Walk

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jack Murray                       Meridian  MS          247   7         1        18:16.1     18:16/M 
       2    Otto Storr                        Meridian  MS          287   73        7        19:23.6     19:23/M 
       3    Justin Branton                    Meridian  MS          754   37        9        21:22.7     21:22/M 
       4    Charles Dwyer                     Senatobia  MS         757   53       11        21:29.7     21:29/M 
       5    Sakda Nomichith                   Meridian  MS          234   39       14        23:00.8     23:00/M 
       6    Chandler DiFatta                  Meridian  MS          272    6       21        26:37.8     26:37/M 
       7    David Smith                       Meridian  MS          289   45       23        51:44.8     51:44/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Missy Murray                      Meridian  MS          245   41        2        18:26.3     18:26/M 
       2    Alicia DuBose                     Marion  MS            233   43        3        18:35.3     18:35/M 
       3    Wanda G Sullivan                  Richton  MS           231   61        4        18:40.7     18:40/M 
       4    Mallory Anderson                  Conehatta  MS         745   32        5        18:43.6     18:43/M 
       5    Pamela Nelson                     Meridian  MS          249   53        6        18:45.1     18:45/M 
       6    Inez Storr                        Meridian  MS          288   73        8        19:23.9     19:23/M 
       7    Emillie Dwyer                     Senatobia  MS         756   13       10        21:29.4     21:29/M 
       8    Belinda Dwyer                     Senatobia  MS         758   48       12        22:22.7     22:22/M 
       9    Mary Ethridge                     Meridian  MS          241   52       13        22:49.1     22:49/M 
      10    Esta Nomichith                    Meridian  MS          236    3       15        23:01.1     23:01/M 
      11    Lindsay Nomichith                 Meridian  MS          235   33       16        23:01.4     23:01/M 
      12    Carol Smith                       Meridian  MS          280   67       17        23:20.0     23:20/M 
      13    Semetria Collins                  Meridian  MS          755   26       18        24:44.2     24:44/M 
      14    Kendra Maston                     Meridian  MS          747   29       19        24:44.3     24:44/M 
      15    Layla DiFatta                     Meridian  MS          271    7       20        25:41.9     25:41/M 
      16    Jennifer DiFatta                  Meridian  MS          270   29       22        26:54.7     26:54/M 
      17    Katie Bergin                      Meridian  MS          290   32       24        51:45.3     51:45/M

Fun Run

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Hamilton Carr                     Meridian  MS          293   10        1        10:04.2     10:04/M 
       2    Drew Carr                         Meridian  MS          294    9        2        10:19.0     10:19/M 
       3    Logan Belcher                     Collinsville  MS      297   10        3        10:53.1     10:53/M 
       4    Dave Carr                         Meridian  MS          292   41        4        10:56.0     10:56/M 
       5    Jason Schoerner                   Collinsville  MS      740   41        7        12:35.4     12:35/M 
       6    Carson Kay                        Meridian  MS          744    5        9        15:22.4     15:22/M 
       7    Luke Dennis                       Collinsville  MS      742   11       10        17:32.6     17:32/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Reese Gressett                    Meridian  MS          276    6        5        11:42.2     11:42/M 
       2    Brandi Young                      Meridian  MS          275   30        6        11:43.5     11:43/M 
       3    Anne Larkin Vollor                Meridian  MS          258    6        8        13:03.7     13:03/M 
       4    Kelly Schoerner                   Collinsville  MS      296   39       11        17:34.3     17:34/M


